PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Charles W. Jarvis	02/02/2010
Mr. Johannes Le	01/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cambro Manufacturing Company	
Street Address:	5801 Skylab Road	
City:	Huntington Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92647	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29355951

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)842-4375

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7142304315

Email: mcooney@cambro.com

Correspondent Name: Cambro Manufacturing Company

Address Line 1: 5801 Skylab Road

Huntington Beach, CALIFORNIA 92647 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CA-314

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George F. Bethel

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment314#page1.tif source=assignment314#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 023948 FRAME: 0959

501095267

ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES AND RECITALS

We, Charles W. Jarvis and Johannes Le, citizens of the United States of America, residing at 5 Duskywing, Irvine, CA 92714 and 20171 McKinley Lane, Huntington Beach, CA 92646, (hereinafter referred to as the Assignors), have invented an invention entitled **SHELVING POST COLLAR** for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been duly executed on FEB 2, 2010.

Cambro Manufacturing Company, a California corporation located at 5801 Skylab Road, Huntington Beach, California 92647 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above named Assignors by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee and the successors and assigns of said Assignee, without any reservation thereto, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all improvements thereon as well as said patent application, in the United States and corresponding applications throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued thereon in the United States and throughout the world. We agree without additional consideration to execute said above described application and

PATENT REEL: 023948 FRAME: 0960 any corresponding applications, provisional applications, divisions, continuations, or continuations in part thereof, or any other documents, including those for reexamination, or reissue, now or hereinafter necessary to perfect the rights herein assigned.

The United States Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 2nd day of Telernary 2010 at Huntington

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California

RECORDED: 02/17/2010

County of Orange

On <u>Asb.</u> 2, 2010 before me, Mary F. Coone Personally appeared <u>Charles W. Jaruis and Jahanne</u>

Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to within the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Mary E. Cooney (seal)

MARY E. COONEY Commission # 1708423 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Jan 1, 201